
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012501962
DATE : 17.04.2025

REQ TITLE : SUPPLY OF AUMA

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0014 - G STORE SPAR&CHE

CLOSING DATE : 23.04.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012502044

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 2700127441 LOCAL CONTROL BOARD; FUNCTION: LOCAL
CONTROL; MFR: AUMA RIESTER GMBH &CO KG:
APPLICATION: CONTROL VALVE ,ACTUATOR;
MODEL: SAR 10.1-
F10,ACTUATOR MODEL: AC01.2; AUMA;
COMMISSIONING NUMBER: 13307580; POSITION:2.0,
SERIAL NO: 4614MA90438,39,40,41,42

         5 EA

2 2700099407 BOARD_PRINTED CIRCUIT; FUNCTION: LOCAL
CONTROL; MFR: AUMA RIESTER GMBH &CO KG:
APPLICATION: MOV ACTUATOR; MODEL: AUMATIC
AC 01.2; A
UMA; DWG:1.10 (Y004. 856/002/EN); POS: 002.3

         4 EA

3 2700099410 BOARD_PRINTED CIRCUIT; FUNCTION: LOGIC; MFR:
AUMA RIESTER GMBH & CO KG:APPLICATION: MOV
ACTUATOR; MODEL: AUMATIC AC 01.2; AUMA; DWG
: 1.10(Y004. 856/002/EN); POS: 009.0

         3 EA

4 2700047991 POTENTIOMETER_TYPE: STD; RESISTANCE: 5K
OHM; TOLERANCE: +/-20%;MATERIAL: ANODIZED
AL; MFR: NOVOTECHNIK: MPN: PL321-5KO/K DAM:
ADDITI
ONAL INFO: W/Z015-909/101-E20 POSITIVE XMTR
RWG CIRCUIT BOARD; AUMARIESTER GMBH & CO
KG; ASSY; 4-WIRE; APPLICATION: ACTUATOR

         4 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 4  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012501962
DATE : 17.04.2025

REQ TITLE : SUPPLY OF AUMA

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0014 - G STORE SPAR&CHE

CLOSING DATE : 23.04.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012502044

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

CONTR O
L UNIT4914RX; ITEM: D.01.33; LOT: 37

5 2700136633 BOARD_PRINTED CIRCUIT; FUNCTION: INTERFACE;
MFR: AUMA RIESTER GMBH & COKG: APPLICATION:
MOV ACTUATOR; MODEL: AUMATIC ACV 01.2; AUMA
; DWG:Y007.624/009/EN; POS: 008.1

         3 EA

6 2700136634 BOARD_PRINTED CIRCUIT; FUNCTION: ACV
CONTROL; MFR: AUMA RIESTER GMBH &CO KG:
APPLICATION: MOV ACTUATOR; MODEL: AUMATIC
ACV 01.2; AU
MA;DWG:Y007. 624/009/EN; POS: 011.0

         3 EA

7 2700136635 BOARD_PRINTED CIRCUIT; FUNCTION:
SWITCHGEAR DC LINK; MFR: AUMA RIESTERGMBH
& CO KG: APPLICATION: MOV ACTUATOR; MODEL:
AUMATIC ACV 0
1.2; AUMA;DWG:Y007. 624/009/EN; POS: 013.0

         3 EA

8 2700136636 CONTROLLER MOTOR; FUNCTION: CONTROL; MFR:
AUMA RIESTER GMBH & CO KG:APPLICATION: MOV
ACTUATOR; MODEL: AUMATIC ACV 01.2; AUMA;
DWG:Y
007.624/009/EN; POS: 014.0

         3 EA

9 2700136637 KIT_TYPE: FUSE; MFR: AUMA RIESTER GMBH & CO          3 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 4  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012501962
DATE : 17.04.2025

REQ TITLE : SUPPLY OF AUMA

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0014 - G STORE SPAR&CHE

CLOSING DATE : 23.04.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012502044

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

KG: APPLICATION: CONTROLLER;MODEL: AUTO
ACV 01. 2; AUMA; DWG:Y007. 624/009/EN; POS: 510
.0

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
SUPPLY OF AUMA ACTUATORS SPARES USED IN G STATION JEBEL ALI.

INSTALLED QTY / STOCK IN HAND

ITEM 1 : 14/1

ITEM 2: 14/2

ITEM 3: 14/3

ITEM 4: 14/5

ITEM 5 TO 9: 4/NIL (RECENTLY UPGRADED BLOCK 40 DOSING SYSTEM ACTUATORS

SPARES)

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 4  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012501962
DATE : 17.04.2025

REQ TITLE : SUPPLY OF AUMA

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0014 - G STORE SPAR&CHE

CLOSING DATE : 23.04.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012502044

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 4  

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


